The community college curriculum enrollment for the 1981-82 fiscal 

year by actual students enrolled exceeded the 1982-83 budgeted curriculum enrollment by 

2,027 curriculum FTE. In order that all institutions may be funded in 1982-83 at no less than 

the actual enrollment attained in 1981-82, the sum of one million five hundred seventeen 

thousand seven hundred ninety-eight dollars ($1,517,798) is appropriated from the General 

Fund to the Office of State Budget and Management for fiscal year 1982-83 to be held in 

reserve for the State Board of Community Colleges to be used to offset unanticipated 

overenrollment costs. This reserve, however, may not be used to fund Adult Basic Education